The Wisconsin School Safety Coordinators Association proposes to perform school safety & 
security assessment services for the one school building and campus that comprise Turtle Lake 
School District per the scope of work outlined in this Proposal at the cost of NOT TO 
EXCEED three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200.00).  This cost is based on providing 
one AAR report.

The proposed cost includes all WSSCA assessment team payroll-related expenses, applicable 
travel, lodging, incidental expenses, compilation of AAR and summary reports, project 
management, and administrative overhead.